(“Secured Creditor”), the Symbolic Possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Secured 

Creditor will be sold on “As is where is”, “As is what is”, “Whatever there is” and “without recourse” basis on 13-

February-2025 from 11.00 AM to 12.00 PM for recovery of Rs.5,42,287.89/- (Rupees Five Lakhs Forty Two 

Thousand Two Hundred Eighty Seven And Paise Eighty Nine Only) pending towards Loan Account 

No.16100072524, by way of outstanding principal, arrears (including accrued late charges) and interest till 08-

January-2025 with applicable future interest in terms of the Loan Agreement and other loan related document(s)